AGM TO THE NEXT ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY TO BE 
HELD IN THE YEAR 2026  

Datuk Chairman informed that the second item on the agenda was to approve the 
Directors’ fees payable to the Non-Executive Directors of the Company amounting to 
RM390,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Three Hundred and Ninety Thousand only) for the 

period from the 2nd AGM to the next Annual General Meeting of the Company to be 
held in the year 2026. 

There being no question from the floor, Datuk Chairman proceeded to the next item 
on the agenda. 

3.0 DIRECTORS’ BENEFITS PAYABLE TO THE NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS UP

[...]

TO AN AMOUNT OF RM42,000/- FOR THE PERIOD FROM 2ND AGM TO THE 
NEXT ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY TO BE HELD IN THE 
YEAR 2026  

Datuk Chairman informed that the next item on the agenda was to approve the 
Directors’ benefits payable to the Non-Executive Directors up to an amount of 
RM42,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Forty-Two Thousand only) for the period from 2nd 
AGM to the next Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held in the year 
2026. 

There being no question from the floor, Datuk Chairman proceeded to the next item 
on the agenda. 

4.0 RE-ELECTION OF THE FOLLOWING DIRECTORS, WHO RETIRED BY

[...]

366,305,300  99.1307 3,212,300 0.8693 

Based on the results of the poll voting, Datuk Chairman declared that the following 
resolutions be CARRIED: - 

RESOLUTION 1 

“THAT the Directors’ fees payable to the Non-Executive Directors of the Company 
amounting to RM390,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Three Hundred and Ninety Thousand only) for 
the period from the 2nd AGM to the next Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held 
in the year 2026, be and is hereby approved for payment.” 

RESOLUTION 2 

“THAT the Directors’ benefits payable to the Non-Executive Directors of the Company of to 
an amount of RM42,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Forty-Two Thousand only) for the period from 
2nd AGM to the next Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held in the year 2026, be 
and is hereby approved for payment.” 

RESOLUTION 3 

“THAT the retiring Director, Datuk Petrus Gimbad, who retired as a Director pursuant to